
Starting Point Value
9000
8000
6000
3000

10000

5000
7000
6000
8000
1000

4000
4000
3000
6000

Other Events
3000
2000
5000
4000
6000
4000

BC Women's Mid Master

British Columbia and Zone

BC Women's Amateur

Alberta Senior

The British Columbia Order of Merit is used for a number of purposes. It helps to identify the 
top players in the province by objectively ranking their performance with a weighted point 

system.  It also helps players plan their schedules. High quality tournaments are an 
important component in the development of players and the order of merit identifies 

tournaments that provide this important experience. Note points subject to review.

2022 British Columbia Golf Women's Senior Order of Merit: Jan. 1st - Dec. 31

Note 1: The following in addition to events from the Women's Order, which may include these events if WAGR points awarded.  
Note 2: For multi event fields, players will be awarded points for the higher ranking competition.

Major Amateur Events - stroke play

Major Amateur Events - match play

Other Senior Events

Purpose

Canadian Mid-Amateur
Canadian Mid-Master

Canadian Senior
US Senior - medal play

US Senior

BC Senior Women

Zone Senior 

BC Women's Mid Amateur

Washington Am
Washington Mid-Am

PNGA Am Match Play
PNGA Mid-Am Match Play

PNGA Senior 
Washington State Senior

British Senior Ladies' Open

PNGA Am Stroke Play
PNGA Mid-Am Stroke Play


	Senior Women

