## 2022 British Columbia Golf Women's Senior Order of Merit: Jan. 1st - Dec. 31

## **Purpose**

The British Columbia Order of Merit is used for a number of purposes. It helps to identify the top players in the province by objectively ranking their performance with a weighted point system. It also helps players plan their schedules. High quality tournaments are an important component in the development of players and the order of merit identifies tournaments that provide this important experience. **Note points subject to review.** 

Note 1: The following in addition to events from the Women's Order, which may include these events if WAGR points awarded.

Note 2: For multi event fields, players will be awarded points for the higher ranking competition.

Major Amateur Events - stroke play	Starting Point Value	
Canadian Mid-Amateur	9000	
Canadian Mid-Master	8000	
Canadian Senior	6000	
US Senior - medal play	3000	
Major Amateur Events - match play		
US Senior	10000	
British Columbia and Zone		
BC Senior Women	5000	
BC Women's Mid Amateur	7000	
BC Women's Mid Master	6000	
BC Women's Amateur	8000	
Zone Senior	1000	
Other Senior Events		
Alberta Senior	4000	
PNGA Senior	4000	
Washington State Senior	3000	
British Senior Ladies' Open	6000	
Other Events		
PNGA Am Stroke Play	3000	
PNGA Mid-Am Stroke Play	2000	
Washington Am	5000	
Washington Mid-Am	4000	
PNGA Am Match Play	6000	
PNGA Mid-Am Match Play	4000	